

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 116

Friday

7th November,

2014

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

The following is published as a Supplement to this Gazette: [Legal Notice No. 105]

[215]

HONIARA CITY COUNCIL (ELECTIONS) REGULATION 1999

HONIARA CITY COUNCIL (2014 ELECTION) NOTICE

IN exercise of the powers conferred upon me by regulation 6 of the Honiara City Council (Elections) Regulations 1999, I Manasseh Maelanga, Minister for Home Affairs do hereby –

- (a) appoint 17th December 2014 as the date for the holding of the Election for the elected members of the Honiara City Council;
- (b) appoint Mr. Alphonsus Pero as the Returning Officer for 2014 Honiara City Council Election;
- (c) require that nominations in respect of persons submitting themselves for the election to the Honiara City Council be delivered to the Returning Officer no later than four o'clock in the afternoon of 19th November 2014.

DATED AT HONIARA this sixth day of November, 2014.

HON. MANASSEH MAELANGA Minister for Home Affairs (Caretaker)



Honiara, Solomon Islands
Printed under the authority of the
Solomon Islands Government
Printed by Pacific Printers Limited.